25 years of industry expertise, forays into Real Estate business with first Premium Residential & Commercial Project at 
Ludhiana Punjab.    

For the above business expansion the company had made an advance payment towards the purchase of Premium 
Residential & Commercial land. The total consideration for the land has been agreed at approximately ₹18,00,00,000 
(Rupees Eighteen Crore Only), out of which an amount of ₹1,50,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) was paid 
as advance on September 06, 2025. The proposed 3 Acre approx. land is situated at a Prime location in Village Bains, 
Ludhiana, Punjab.   

The Company is currently in discussions with established real estate developers to pursue a joint venture for developing